



Fisheries and Oceans
Canada

Pêches et Océans
Canada

Canadian
Coast Guard

Garde côtière
canadienne

Chart no. 2250

2250 - Bruce Mines to/à Sugar Island - New Edition - 28-FEB-2014 - World Geodetic System 1984

07-NOV-2014

LN/D. 24-OCT-2014

Amend F 23m to read F 19m against light (See Chart No. 1, P20.2) 46°15'40.6"N 084°05'53.6"W

This notice affects Electronic Navigational Chart: CA473285

DFO(6604054-01)

24-OCT-2014

LN/D. 19-SEP-2014

Reposition light 39

from 46°18'36.0"N 084°07'12.0"W

(See Chart No. 1, P1)

to 46°18'33.6"N 084°07'14.1"W

This notice affects Electronic Navigational Chart:

CA473285

(USCG:27/14CG9) DFO(6604023-01)

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 5.5 metres, to read 5 metres 5 decimetres 46°14'56.0"N 084°06'35.3"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)

Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 5.5 meters is too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014

DFO(6603996-01)

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 7.6 metres, to read 7 metres 6 decimetres 46°18'04.1"N 084°00'44.1"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)

Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 7.6 meters is too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014

DFO(6603996-02)

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 8.8 metres, to read 8 metres 8 decimetres 46°17'56.6"N 084°00'35.5"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)

Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 8.8 meters is too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014

DFO(6603996-03)

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 2.6 metres, to read 2 metres 6 decimetres 46°17'53.7"N 083°57'33.1"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)

Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 2.6 meters is too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014

DFO(6603996-04)



Chart no. 2250

2250 - Hilton Beach - New Edition - 28-FEB-2014 - World Geodetic System 1984

19-SEP-2014

LN/D. 29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 2.6 metres, to read 2 metres 6 decimetres 46°15'29.2"N 083°53'11.4"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20) Note: The decimal point of vertical
clearance of 2.6 meters is too small and incorrectly placed on
New Edition 28-Feb-2014 *DFO(6604002-01)*

2250 - Twynning Island Bridge - New Edition - 28-FEB-2014 - World Geodetic System 1984

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 5.2 metres, to read 5 metres 2 decimetres 46°19'13.1"N 083°59'55.0"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)
Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 5.2 meters is
too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014 *DFO(6603996-05)*

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 3.5 metres, to read 3 metres 5 decimetres 46°18'41.5"N 083°59'15.3"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)
Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 3.5 meters is
too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014 *DFO(6603996-06)*

29-AUG-2014

Amend vertical clearance of 7.7 metres, to read 7 metres 7 decimetres 46°18'39.0"N 083°59'21.2"W
(See Chart No. 1, D20)
Note: The decimal point of vertical clearance of 7.7 meters is
too small and incorrectly placed on New Edition 28-Feb-2014 *DFO(6603996-07)*